Clty Of GalneSV| I |e 200 East LCJ;::K/eHraslllty Avenue

Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 050901 Version: 0 Name: Amendment to Agreement for Management & Staff
Training (NB)

Type: Staff Recommendation Status: Passed

File created: 2/13/2006 In control: General Manager for Utilities

On agenda: Final action: 2/13/2006

Title: Amendment to Agreement for Management & Staff Training (NB)

Authorize an amendment to the Agreement with Organizational Excellence International, P.C. for
management and employee development consulting and training services.

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
2/13/2006 0 City Commission Approved as Recommended Pass

Amendment to Agreement for Management & Staff Training (NB)

Authorize an amendment to the Agreement with Organizational Excellence International, P.C. for management and
employee development consulting and training services.

Organizational Development has determined that on-site training for GRU's manager's staff and employees is a more
effective means of providing this service than through outsourced training. Staff believes that consultants such as
Organizational Excellence International, P.C. can augment internal resources by providing consulting, coaching and
team building services.

An Agreement for Professional Consulting Services was established with Organizational Excellence International,
P.C. on October 1, 2005 to provide management and employee development consulting services for various GRU
departments in an amount not to exceed $25,000 based on their firm's experience in fostering the managerial
attributes required for successful organizational change and in working with utilities and municipalities. The use of
this firm has improved GRU's has improved its managerial and supervisory training, resulting in high functioning
work groups. To continue this valuable training, staff requests authority to amend the agreement by increasing the
not-to-exceed amount to $95,000 through FY 2006.

The City Commission authorize the General Manager, or his designee, to execute an amendment to the Agreement
with Organizational Excellence International, P.C. for management and employee development consulting and
training services subject to the approval of the City Attorney as to form and legality, in an amount not to exceed
$70,000 for FY06 (New Not-to-Exceed Amount $95,000).

Funds for these services are available in the Organizational Development department's FY 2006 budget.

Prepared by: Sandy Barnard, Organizational Development Director

Submitted by: Michael L. Kurtz, General Manager

City of Gainesville Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

